!  WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this product sheet (or catalogue) is for reference only. DO NOT USE this document as system
installation information.
• Complete installation, operation and maintenance information is to be referenced for each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in death or serious injury.
• Industrial Safety Products   • 91Detector™ 3
De

4. Select the appropriate cable length to match the installation
requirements.
m Control box order guide
Catalog Listing Description
3LCE-B NEMA 4 and  IP 65 enclosure,
120/240 Vac (selectable)
3LCE-BW NEMA 4 and IP 65 enclosure
with 75 ms response for welding applications,
120/240 Vac (selectable)
3LCE-B24 NEMA 4 and IP 65 enclosure, 24 Vdc
3LCE-B24W NEMA 4 and IP 65 enclosure with
75 ms response for welding applications, 24 Vdc
Note: cable glands are not included (customer supplied)
System:System:System:System:System:
1 or 2 emitter / receiver pairs,1 or 2 emitter / receiver pairs,1 or 2 emitter / receiver pairs,1 or 2 emitter / receiver pairs,1 or 2 emitter / receiver pairs,
2 or 4 cables and control box2 or 4 cables and control box2 or 4 cables and control box2 or 4 cables and control box2 or 4 cables and control box
m Emitter/receiver pair order guide
Standard Range  - up to 7,6 m  / 25 ft scanning range
Catalog Listing                          Protection Height
mm in
3LCE06 184,2 7.25
3LCE12 336,6 13.25
3LCE18 489 19.25
3LCE24 641,4 25.25
3LCE30 793,8 31.25
3LCE36 946,2 37.25
3LCE42 1098,6 43.25
3LCE48 1251 49.25
3LCE60 1555,8 61.25
3LCE72 1860,6 73.25
m Cables* order guide (m / ft)
Catalog Listing                     Description
m ft
3LC-C05 1,52 5
3LC-C15 4,57 15
3LC-C30 9,14 30
3LC-C50 15,24 50
3LC-C100 30,48 100
Extended Range - up to 15,3 m / 50 ft scanning range
Catalog Listing               Protection Height
mm in
3LCE06X 184,2 7.25
3LCE12X 336,6 13.25
3LCE18X 489 19.25
3LCE24X 641,4 25.25
3LCE30X 793,8 31.25
3LCE36X 946,2 37.25
3LCE42X 1098,6 43.25
3LCE48X 1251 49.25
3LCE60X 1555,8 61.25
3LCE72X 1860,6 73.25
*Order two cables for a complete emitter and receiver pair.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
98 • Industrial Safety Products • Detector™ 3
Detector ™3
Catalog Listing Description
3DBWM-24 Master, 0,61 m / 24 in   cable length
3DBWM-48 Master, 1,22 m / 48 in   cable length
3DBWM-72 Master, 1,83 m / 72 in   cable length
3DBW-S Slave for any size
*Order 1 master and up to 4 slaves
Maximum of five beams may be blanked; this does not include the
floating blanking window.
Fixed blanking windows can be used with floating blanking
window.
Master fixed blanking windows have cables that connect to the top
of the receiver.
Slave fixed blanking windows look like a master window, but have
no cable.
Slave fixed blanking windows snap on top of Master – no jumpers
are required.
m Weld shield kits** order guide
Blanking window
connector
Master blanking window
(master has cable)
Blanking window
label with location
guides
Blanking window
groove
(from top to bottom)
Laser Alignment Tool
also uses this groove
m Other accessories order guide
Catalog Listing Description
3LC-LAT Laser alignment tool, 3V lithium battery,
20-hour life
Catalog Listing                          Protection Heights
  mm in
3WS06 184,2 7.25
3WS12 336,6 13.25
3WS18 489 19.25
3WS24 641,4 25.25
3WS30 793,8 31.25
3WS36 946,2 37.25
3WS42 1098,6 43.25
3WS48 1251 49.25
3WS60 1555,8 61.25
3WS72 1860,6 73.25
**Weld shield kit; 1 clear acrylic (plastic) shield with mechanical
clips that attach to blanking window grooves
16,5 mm /
0.65 in
82,6 mm /
3.25 in
60,2 mm /
2.37 in
m Weld shields (external)
Weld shield